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What’s Included 
 1 x GTL Series PA Speaker 

1 x IEC Power Cable 
1 x Wired Microphone 

1 x User Manual 
1 x Tripod Speaker Stand (GTL-15PK only) 
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PRECAUTIONS 
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN IN THIS MANUAL AND THOSE MARKED ON THE UNIT 

This set has been designed and manufactured to assure personal safety. 
Improper use can result in electric shock or fire hazard. The safeguards 
incorporated in this unit will protect you if you observe the following 
procedures for installation, use and servicing. This unit is fully transistorized 
and does not contain any parts that can be repaired by the user. 
 

WARNINGS 
 
Fire and electric shock hazard  
1 - Do not place any open flame sources, such as lighted candles, on or near 
the apparatus.  
2 - Do not attempt to service the apparatus yourself.  
3 - Opening or removing covers may expose you to dangerous voltages or 
other hazards and will void the manufacturer’s warranty.  
4 - To prevent risk of fire or electric shock, avoid overloading wall outlets, 
extension cords, or integral convenience receptacles.  
5 - Lightning storms Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms.  
6- Object and liquid entry: Never insert objects of any kind through the 
openings of this apparatus, as it may touch dangerous voltage points or 
short-circuit parts that could result in a fire or electric shock. Care should be 
taken so that objects do not fall and liquids are not spilled into the 
apparatus through openings in the enclosure 
 
Battery charging 
1 -To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose the apparatus to 
rain or moisture while charging. 
2 - The apparatus should not be exposed to dripping or splashing; and 
objects filled with liquids, such as vases, should not be placed on or near it 
while being charged. 
3- Do not continue charging the battery if it does not reach full charge 
within the specified charging time. Overcharging may cause the battery to 
become hot, rupture, or ignite. 
4 - Do not attempt to charge the battery in temperatures outside the range 
of 32°-104°F(0°-40°c). 
5 - lf you see any heat deformation or leakage, properly dispose of the 
battery. 
6 - lf the battery begins to leak, do not allow the liquid to come into contact 
with your skin or eyes. lf contact has been made, wash the affected area 
with plenty of water and seek medical attention immediately. 
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INTRODUCTION 
The GTL Series speakers combine powerful sound with stunning visual effects, 
making them perfect for parties, events, and professional audio setups. With 
Bluetooth® connectivity, True Wireless Stereo (TWS) linking, and multiple input 
options, these speakers offer versatility and ease of use for various scenarios. 
 
Both the GTL-15PK and GTL-215 feature striking translucent cabinets that allow 
the integrated LED party lighting to shine through, lighting up the entire speaker. 
This dynamic lighting adds energy to any event and syncs with your music, 
creating an immersive audio-visual experience. 
 
The GTL-15PK includes a 15-inch woofer and comes with a speaker stand, while 
the GTL-215 features dual 15-inch woofers for enhanced bass. Both models 
include RCA, XLR, and ¼-inch inputs, making them ideal for public speaking, live 
performances, or music playback. Pair your Bluetooth® devices wirelessly and 
enjoy high-powered, clear sound and impressive visuals wherever you go. 

 
IMMERSIVE SOUND 

Enjoy rich, full-range audio from powerful woofers (15” for GTL-15PK, dual 15” 
for GTL-215) and high-efficiency Class A/B amplifiers, delivering deep bass and 

crystal-clear highs. 
 

LED PARTY LIGHTING 
Light up the party with built-in LED lights that shine through the translucent 

cabinet. Choose from 5 lighting modes and 7 vibrant color options to match any 
mood. 

 
SEAMLESS WIRELESS PAIRING 

Bluetooth 5.0 with TWS (True Wireless Stereo) allows you to wirelessly pair two 
GTL Series speakers for an immersive stereo experience, perfect for larger 

events. 
 

VERSATILE MEDIA PLAYER 
Supports Bluetooth, SD card, USB, and FM radio playback, all accessible 

through a user-friendly digital display. Enjoy your music your way! 
 

RUGGED AND PORTABLE DESIGN 
Durable, party-ready translucent cabinet with built-in wheels for easy transport. 

The GTL-15PK includes a speaker stand for optimal sound projection at any 
venue. 
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW 
1. Control Panel  

a. SD CARD: Insert memory card to playback your stored music. 
b. USB: Insert a USB storage device to play back your stored music. 
c. MODE: Press to select LINE (Aux-in)/ BLUETOOTH /FM. 
d. Repeat / EQ: Short press to repeat the track. Long Press to 

select EQ modes.  
(EQ modes: Normal / Classical / Jazz / Pop / Rock). 

e. /VOL-: Short press for previous song, long press for volume 
down. 

f. /VOL+: Short press to skip to next song, long press to increase 
volume. 

g. /TWS:  In USB/SD/BT mode short press to Play & Pause the 
music. In FM mode, press to auto search and store radio stations. 
Long press for TWS pairing. 

2. TREBLE: Rotate knob to adjust treble settings to your desired 
levels  

3. MEDIA PLAYER VOLUME: In USB/SD/FM/BT mode; rotate the 
knob to adjust volume to your desired level. 

4. AUX INPUT: Connect external audio device via 1/8” Aux cable 
5. BASS: Rotate the knob to adjust BASS to your desired level. 
6. BALANCED LINE OUT: Send master audio mix to second speaker 

or recording device 
7. MASTER VOLUME: Controls the volume of the speaker. 
8. MIC IN VOLUME: Rotate the knob to adjust the MIC volume to your 

desired level. 
9. LINE IN VOLUME: Rotate the knob to adjust the LINE volume to 

your desired level. 
10. RCA INPUT: Connect to external device via stereo RCA cables  
11. ¼” MIC INPUT: Insert your microphone with ¼” cable  
12. XLR LINE INPUT: Connect external device with XLR cable 
13. XLR MIC INPUT: Insert your microphone with XLR cable  
14. AC Power: Connect the IEC power cord to speaker and plug in to 

the main wall outlet. 
15. POWER: Press to switch on /off the speaker. 
16. LED Switch: Press to switch on /off the lights. 
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REMOTE CONTROL 
 
1. POWER: When the Power switch on the unit is 

ON, press the Power button on remote control 
and unit will go in STANDBY mode. Press 
power button again and it will resume to 
normal mode. 
STOP: In SD Card and USB mode press to stop 
the media being played. 
MUTE: Press to mute music in any mode, press 
again to resume sound. 
 

2. MODE: Press repeatedly to select the following 
modes LINE IN (AUX IN)/USB/TF CARD / FM 
Radio/Wireless BT. 
REPEAT: Press to repeat one song or repeat all 
songs. 
In Wireless BT mode, this button has no function. 
EQ: Press to switch between the different EQ modes. This works only in 
USB/SD card mode.  (EQ modes：Normal/Classical/Jazz/POP/Rock). 

 
3. : In USB/ SD card and AUX mode press once to go back to the previous 

song; press and hold for 3 seconds to rewind the current song. 
In Bluetooth “BT” mode, press once to go back to the previous song. 
In FM mode, press once to go back to the previous channel. 

: In USB/SD card and AUX mode press once to go to the next song, 
press and hold for 3 seconds to fast forward the current song. 
In BT mode, press once to go next song. 
In FM mode, press once to go to next channel. 

 In all modes, press to pause the music. Press again to resume play. 
 
4. VOL -: Press to reduce the speaker master volume to your desired level. 

VOL+: Press to increase the speaker master volume to your desired level. 
 
5. Numeric Keys: In USB /SD mode, press track number and your desired 

track will start playing. 1-9 just press the number, 10 is 1+0,11 is 1+1,21 is 2+1 
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OPERATIONS 
TURNING THE UNIT ON/OFF 
Press the power ON/OFF button on the back of the speaker to switch on/off 
the speaker.  
If the power button is off, power button on the remote control will not be 
functional.   
 
TRANSLUCENT CABINET LED PARTY LIGHT 
To turn on the Light short press RED switch on the rear panel. There are 5 
lighting modes for your selection. 

 
Mode 1: Multi-color automatically when power on 
Mode 2: Single color circle 
Mode 3: Multi color circle 
Mode 4: Multi color converge  
Mode 5: Multi color circle & converge 
Mode 6: Multi color circle & converge & flash 
Mode 7: LED lighting off 

 
TWS MODE 
You can pair two GTL Series speakers to share the music. Turn on both 
speakers and long press “TWS” button rear panel. Speakers will pair up 
automatically.  
Turn on your Bluetooth on your smartphone and search for “Gemini GTL 
Series” to pair with. Once pairing is completed, it will start playing the songs 
form your Bluetooth device. 
 
Notes: 
1. TWS only works in Bluetooth mode. 
2. Hold and press the TWS button to disconnect TWS connection in all 
modes.  
3. Second GTL Series speaker sold separately  
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SPECIFICATIONS 
 

GTL-15PK 
Active/Passive Active 
Amplifier Type Class AB 
LF Driver Size 15” Woofers with 2" Voice Coil 
HF Driver Size 1” High-Frequency Driver  
Total Power 1800 Watts Peak 

Inputs 1 x Stereo RCA input 
1 x Stereo 1/8” Aux input 
1 x XLR mic input 
1 x XLR Line input 

Outputs 1 x XLR Line output 
Media Player Bluetooth 5.0 with TWS 
Bluetooth Bluetooth® Streaming  
Lighting 5 modes / 7 colors LED Party Lighting 
Frequency Response 50Hz – 20kHZ 
Max Peak SPL @ 1 Meter 102 dB 
Signal Processing Treble & Bass Master EQ 
Enclosure Material Polypropylene Plastic 
Handles Top & Side Handles 
Mounting Options Speaker Stand Mount (Stand Included) 
Voltage AC 115V 

Power Consumption 180 Watts 

 

GTL-215 
Active/Passive Active 
Amplifier Type Class AB 
LF Driver Size 2X15” Woofer with 2" Voice Coil 
HF Driver Size 1.36” High-Frequency Driver  
Total Power 1800 Watts Peak 
Inputs 1 x Stereo RCA input 

1 x Stereo 1/8” Aux input 
1 x XLR mic input 
1 x XLR Line input 

Outputs 1 x XLR Line output 
Media Player Bluetooth 5.0 with TWS 
Bluetooth Bluetooth® Streaming  
Lighting 5 modes / 7 colors LED Party Lighting 

Frequency Response 50Hz – 20kHZ 
Max Peak SPL @ 1 Meter 102 dB 
Signal Processing EQ 
Enclosure Material PP Plastic 
Handles Top & Side Handles 
Mounting Options Speaker Stand Mount (Stand not 

included) 
Voltage AC 115V 
Power Consumption 200 Watts 
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Responsible Party Name:  
Innovative Concepts & Designs LLC 
 
Company address:  
458 Florida Grove Road 
Perth Amboy, NJ, 08861 USA  

FCC Compliance Statement  
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation. 
 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These equipment generates uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and then on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment to a different outlet so that the equipment and receiver 

are on different branch circuits. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. For 
Mountable Outdoor Bluetooth Speakers this equipment complies with FCC 
radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment 
should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the 
radiator & your body. 

FCC IDs:  
2AE6G-GTL15PK 
2AE6G-GTL215 
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LEGALITY & SAFETY 
 
The device is not intended for use by people (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capacity. People who have not read the manual, 
unless they have received an explanation by someone responsible for their 
safety, should not use this unit. Children should be monitored to ensure that 
they do not play with the device. The device should always be readily 
accessible. The device should not be exposed to water. No objects filled with 
liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the device. Always leave a minimum 
distance of 10 cm around the unit to ensure sufficient ventilation. Open flame 
sources, such as candles, should not be placed on top of the device. The device 
is intended for use only in a temperate climate. At full volume, prolonged 
listening may damage your hearing and cause temporary or permanent 
deafness, hearing drone, tinnitus, or hyperacusis. Listening at high volume is 
not recommended. One hour per day is not recommend either. Danger of 
explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced or not replaced by the same type 
or equivalent. The battery should not be exposed to excessive heat such as 
sunshine or fire. Different types of batteries, or new and used batteries, should 
not be mixed. The battery must be installed according to its polarity. If the 
battery is worn, it must be removed from the product. The battery must be 
disposed of safely.  Always use collection bins to protect the environment. The 
battery can only be replaced by the maker of this product, the sales 
department, or a qualified person. Switch the device off where the use of the 
device is not allowed or where there is a risk of causing interference or danger 
- for examples: on an aircraft, or near medical equipment, fuel, chemicals or 
blasting sites. Check the current laws and regulations regarding the use of this 
device in the areas where you drive. Do not handle the device when driving. 
Concentrate fully on driving. All wireless devices are susceptible to 
interference which may affect their performance. All our devices conform to 
international/national standards and regulations, and we aim to limit user 
exposure to electromagnetic fields. These standards and regulations were 
adopted after the completion of extensive scientific research. This research 
established no link between the use of the mobile headset and any adverse 
effects on health if the device is used in accordance with standard practices. 
Only qualified people are authorized to install or repair this product. Only use 
batteries, chargers and other accessories which are compatible with this 
equipment. Do not connect incompatible products. This equipment is not 
waterproof. Keep it dry. Keep your device in a safe place, out of the reach of 
young children. The device contains small parts which may present a choking 
hazard to kids  
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WARRANTY 
 
A. Innovative Concepts & Designs LLC guarantees its products to be free 
from defects in materials and workmanship for one (1) year from the original 
purchase date. Exceptions: Laser assemblies on CD Players, batteries, 
cartridges, and crossfaders are covered for 90 days.  
 
B. This limited warranty does not cover damage or failure caused by abuse, 
misuse, abnormal use, faulty installation, improper maintenance or any 
repairs other than those provided by an authorized Innovative Concepts & 
Designs LLC Service Center.  
 
C. There are no obligations of liability on the part of Innovative Concepts & 
Designs LLC for consequential damages arising out of or in connection with 
the use or performance of the product or other indirect damages with 
respect to loss of property, revenues, of profit, or costs of removal, 
installation, or reinstallation. All implied warranties for Innovative Concepts & 
Designs LLC, including implied warranties for fitness, are limited in duration 
to one (1) year from the original date of purchase, unless otherwise 
mandated by local statutes.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

support.geminisound.com 
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INTRODUCCIÓN 
Los altavoces de la serie GTL combinan un sonido potente con impresionantes 
efectos visuales, lo que los hace perfectos para fiestas, eventos y configuraciones 
de audio profesionales. Con conectividad Bluetooth®, enlace True Wireless Stereo 
(TWS) y múltiples opciones de entrada, estos altavoces ofrecen versatilidad y 
facilidad de uso para diversos escenarios. Tanto el GTL-15PK como el GTL-215 
cuentan con llamativos gabinetes translúcidos que permiten que la iluminación 
LED integrada para fiestas brille, iluminando todo el altavoz. Esta iluminación 
dinámica añade energía a cualquier evento y se sincroniza con tu música, creando 
una experiencia audiovisual inmersiva. El GTL-15PK incluye un woofer de 15 
pulgadas y viene con un soporte para altavoces, mientras que el GTL-215 cuenta 
con woofers duales de 15 pulgadas para mejorar los graves. Ambos modelos 
incluyen entradas RCA, XLR y de 1/4 de pulgada, lo que los hace ideales para 
hablar en público, actuaciones en vivo o reproducción de música. Empareja tus 
dispositivos Bluetooth® de forma inalámbrica y disfruta de un sonido claro y de 
alta potencia y de imágenes impresionantes dondequiera que vayas. 

 
SONIDO INMERSIVO 

Disfruta de un audio rico y de rango completo gracias a los potentes woofers 
(15" para GTL-15PK, doble de 15" para GTL-215) y a los amplificadores de clase 

A/B de alta eficiencia, que ofrecen graves profundos y agudos nítidos. 
 

ILUMINACIÓN LED PARA FIESTAS 
La fiesta anima la fiesta con las luces LED integradas que brillan a través del 

gabinete translúcido. Elija entre 5 modos de iluminación y 7 opciones de colores 
vibrantes para combinar con cualquier estado de ánimo. 

 
EMPAREJAMIENTO INALÁMBRICO PERFECTO 

El diente 5.0 con TWS (True Wireless Stereo) le permite emparejar de forma 
inalámbrica dos altavoces de la serie GTL para una experiencia estéreo 

inmersiva, perfecta para eventos más grandes. 
 

REPRODUCTORES MULTIMEDIA VERSÁTILE 
Sporta Bluetooth, tarjeta SD, USB y reproducción de radio FM, todo accesible a 
través de una pantalla digital fácil de usar. ¡Disfruta de tu música a tu manera! 

 
DISEÑO ROBUSTO Y PORTÁTIL 

En armario translúcido listo para la fiesta con ruedas incorporadas para facilitar 
el transporte. El GTL-15PK incluye un soporte de altavoz para una proyección de 

sonido óptima en cualquier lugar. 
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DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL  
17. Panel de control  

h. TARJETA SD: Inserte la tarjeta de memoria para reproducir la música 
almacenada. 

i. USB: Inserte un dispositivo de almacenamiento USB para reproducir la música 
almacenada. 

j. MODO: Presione para seleccionar LINE (entrada auxiliar) / BLUETOOTH / FM. 
k. Repetir / Ecualizador: Pulsación corta para repetir la pista. Mantenga 

presionado para seleccionar los modos de ecualización.  
(Modos de ecualización: Normal / Clásico / Jazz / Pop / Rock). 

l. /VOL-: Pulsación corta para la canción anterior, pulsación larga para bajar 
el volumen. 

m. /VOL+: Pulsación corta para saltar a la siguiente canción, pulsación larga 
para subir el volumen. 

n. /TWS: En el modo USB / SD / BT, presione brevemente para reproducir y 
pausar la música. En el modo FM, presione para buscar automáticamente y 
almacenar estaciones de radio. Mantenga presionado para el emparejamiento 
de TWS. 

18. TREBLE: Gire la perilla para ajustar la configuración de agudos a los niveles 
deseados  

19. VOLUMEN DEL REPRODUCTOR MULTIMEDIA: En el modo USB/SD/FM/BT, gire 
la perilla para ajustar el volumen al nivel deseado. 

20. ENTRADA AUX: Conecte un dispositivo de audio externo a través de un cable 
auxiliar de 1/8" 

21. BASS: Gire la perilla para ajustar BASS al nivel deseado. 
22. SALIDA DE LÍNEA BALANCEADA: Envía la mezcla de audio maestra a un 

segundo altavoz o dispositivo de grabación 
23. MASTER VOLUME: Controla el volumen del altavoz. 
24. VOLUMEN DE ENTRADA DE MICRÓFONO: Gire la perilla para ajustar el 

volumen de la MIC al nivel deseado. 
25. VOLUMEN DE ENTRADA DE LÍNEA: Gire la perilla para ajustar el volumen de 

LÍNEA al nivel deseado. 
26. ENTRADA RCA: Conéctese a un dispositivo externo a través de cables RCA 

estéreo  
27. ENTRADA DE MICRÓFONO DE 1/4": Inserte su micrófono con un cable de 1/4"  
28. ENTRADA DE LÍNEA XLR: Conecte el dispositivo externo con el cable XLR 
29. ENTRADA DE MICRÓFONO XLR: Inserte su micrófono con el cable XLR  
30. ALIMENTACIÓN DE CA: Conecte el cable de alimentación IEC al altavoz y 

conéctelo a la toma de corriente principal. 
31. POWER: Presione para encender / apagar el altavoz. 
32. INTERRUPTOR LED: Presione para encender / apagar las luces. 
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CONTROL REMOTO 
1. ENCENDIDO: Cuando el interruptor de encendido 

de la unidad esté encendido, presione el botón de 
encendido en el control remoto y la unidad entrará 
en modo STANDBY. Presione el botón de 
encendido nuevamente y se reanudará al modo 
normal. 
STOP: En el modo de tarjeta SD y USB, presione 
para detener la reproducción de medios. 
MUTE: Presione para silenciar la música en 
cualquier modo, presione nuevamente para 
reanudar el sonido. 
 

2. MODO: Presione repetidamente para seleccionar 
los siguientes modos: LINE IN (AUX IN)/USB/TF 
CARD / FM Radio/Wireless BT. 
REPEAT: Presione para repetir una canción o 
repetir todas las canciones. 
En el modo BT inalámbrico, este botón no tiene 

ninguna función. 
EQ: Presione para cambiar entre los diferentes modos de ecualización. Esto solo 
funciona en el modo de tarjeta USB/SD.  (Modos de ecualización: Normal / 
Clásico / Jazz / POP / Rock). 

 
3. : En el modo USB/tarjeta SD y AUX, presione una vez para volver a la canción 

anterior; Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos para rebobinar la canción 
actual. 
En el modo Bluetooth "BT", presione una vez para volver a la canción anterior. 
En el modo FM, presione una vez para volver al canal anterior. 

: En la tarjeta USB / SD y en el modo AUX, presione una vez para ir a la 
siguiente canción, mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos para avanzar 
rápidamente la canción actual. 
En el modo BT, presione una vez para ir a la siguiente canción. 
En el modo FM, presione una vez para ir al siguiente canal. 

 En todos los modos, presione para pausar la música. Pulsa de nuevo para 
reanudar la reproducción. 

 
4. VOL -: Presione para reducir el volumen principal del altavoz al nivel deseado. 

VOL+: Presione para aumentar el volumen principal del altavoz al nivel deseado. 
 
5. Teclas numéricas: En el modo USB / SD, presione el número de pista y la pista 

deseada comenzará a reproducirse. 1-9 simplemente presione el número, 10 es 1 
+ 0,11 es 1 + 1,21 es 2 + 1 



 

 

17 

OPERACIONES 
ENCENDIDO/APAGADO DE LA UNIDAD 
Presione el botón de encendido / apagado en la parte posterior del altavoz 
para encender / apagar el altavoz.  
Si el botón de encendido está apagado, el botón de encendido del control 
remoto no funcionará.   
 
LUZ DE FIESTA LED PARA GABINETE TRANSLÚCIDA 
Para encender la luz, presione brevemente el interruptor ROJO en el panel 
trasero. Hay 5 modos de iluminación para su selección. 

 
Modo 1: Multicolor automáticamente cuando se enciende 
Modo 2: Círculo de un solo color 
Modo 3: Círculo multicolor 
Modo 4: Convergencia multicolor  
Modo 5: Círculo multicolor y convergencia 
Modo 6: Círculo multicolor y converger y parpadear 
Modo 7: Iluminación LED apagada 

 
MODO TWS 
Puede emparejar dos altavoces de la serie GTL para compartir la música. 
Encienda ambos altavoces y mantenga presionado el botón "TWS" en el 
panel trasero. Los altavoces se emparejarán automáticamente.  
Encienda su Bluetooth en su teléfono inteligente y busque "Gemini GTL 
Series" para emparejar. Una vez que se complete el emparejamiento, 
comenzará a reproducir las canciones de su dispositivo Bluetooth. 
 
Notas: 
1. TWS solo funciona en modo Bluetooth. 
2. Mantenga presionado y presione el botón TWS para desconectar la 
conexión TWS en todos los modos.  
3. El segundo altavoz de la serie GTL se vende por separado  
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CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
GTL-15PK 

Activo/Pasivo Activo 
Tipo de amplificador Clase AB 
Tamaño del controlador LF Woofers de 15" con bobina móvil de 2" 
Tamaño del controlador HF Controlador de alta frecuencia de 1"  
Potencia total 1800 vatios pico 

Entradas 1 x Entrada RCA estéreo 
1 x Contribución Auxux de 1/8" 
1 entrada de micrófono XLR 
1 x Entrada de línea XLR 

Salidas 1 x Salida de línea XLR 
Reproductor multimedia Bluetooth 5.0 con TWS 
Bluetooth Transmisión por Bluetooth®  
Iluminación 7 modos / 7 colores LED Iluminación de 

fiesta 
Respuesta de frecuencia 50 Hz – 20 kHZ 
SPL máximo máximo @ 1 metro 102 dB 
Procesamiento de señales Ecualizador maestro de agudos y graves 
Material de la carcasa Plástico de polipropileno 
Manijas Asas superiores y laterales 
Opciones de montaje Soporte de soporte de altavoz (soporte 

incluido) 
Voltaje CA 115 V 

Consumo de energía 180 vatios 

GTL-215 
Activo/Pasivo Activo 
Tipo de amplificador Clase AB 
Tamaño del controlador LF Woofer de 2x15" con bobina móvil de 2" 
Tamaño del controlador HF Controlador de alta frecuencia de 1,36"  
Potencia total 1800 vatios pico 
Entradas 1 x Entrada RCA estéreo 

1 x Contribución Auxux de 1/8" 
1 entrada de micrófono XLR 
1 x Entrada de línea XLR 

Salidas 1 x Salida de línea XLR 
Reproductor multimedia Bluetooth 5.0 con TWS 
Bluetooth Transmisión por Bluetooth®  
Iluminación 7 modos / 7 colores LED Iluminación de 

fiesta 

Respuesta de frecuencia 50 Hz – 20 kHZ 
SPL máximo máximo @ 1 metro 102 dB 
Procesamiento de señales EQ 
Material de la carcasa Plástico PP 
Manijas Asas superiores y laterales 
Opciones de montaje Soporte de soporte de altavoz (soporte 

no incluido) 
Voltaje CA 115 V 
Consumo de energía 200 vatios 
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